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Appanoose County Community Railroad 
(APNC) 
Heather Clark, office manager 
1303 S. 21st 
P. O. Box 321 
Centerville, IA 52544 
Phone: 641-437-7029 
Fax:     641-437-0514 
Email: apncrr@iowatelecom.net 
 
Boone & Scenic Valley Railroad (BSV) 
Fenner Stevenson, general manager 
225 10th St., P. O. Box 603 
Boone, IA 50036 
Phone: 515-432-4249 
Fax:     515-432-4253 
Email:   bandsvrr@tdsi.net 
 
BNSF Railway (BNSF) 
Paul Nowicki, asst. vice president  government  
& public affairs 
547 West Jackson Boulevard Suite 1509  
Chicago, IL 60661  
Phone: 312-850-5678 
Fax: 312-850-5677 
Email:  paul.nowicki@BNSF.com 
 
Burlington Junction Railway Co. (BJRY) 
Steve Hoth, president 
P.O. Box 982  
Burlington, IA 52601  
Phone: 319-754-5000 
Fax: 319-754-1960 
Email:  hothlaw@mchsi.com 
 
CBEC Railway Inc. (CBEC) 
Gary Slaby 
P.O. Box 2517 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-2517 
Phone:  319-366-8011 
Email:  gary.slaby@cipco.net 

 
Canadian Pacific Railway (CP) (owner of 
Dakota, Minnesota & Eastern Railroad)  
Herb Jones, director government affairs 
140 North Phillips, Ave., PO Box 1260  
Sioux Falls, SD 57101 
Phone:  605-782-1223 
Email:  herb_jones@cpr.ca 
 
Cedar Rapids and Iowa City Railway Co. 
(CRANDIC)  
Kevin Burke, vice president & general manager 
2330 12th Street, SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404-3438 
Phone: 319-786-3686 
Fax: 319-786-3624 
Email: kevinburke@alliantenergy.com 
 
Cedar River Railroad Company-see CN 
Chicago, Central and Pacific Railroad-see CN 
 
CN (owner of Chicago, Central and Pacific 
Railroad and Cedar River Railroad) 
Jim Kvedaras, director U.S. government affairs 
17641 South Ashland Avenue  
Homewood, IL 60430 
Phone:708-332-3508 
Fax: 708-332-4361 
Email: jim.kvedaras@cn.ca 
 
D & I Railroad (DAIR) 
J. D. (Jack) Parliament , president and general 
manager 
300 South Phillips Avenue, Ste 200, PO Box 
5829  
Sioux Falls, SD 57117 
Phone: 605-330-6588 
Fax:  605-334-3656 
Email: jdparliament@lgeverist.com
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D & W Railroad (DWRR)  
Stephen Masters, division manager of Transco 
Railway Products 
700 6th St. NW, P.O. Box 112  
Oelwein, IA 50662 
Phone: 319-283-5291 
Fax:  319-283-2141 
Email: smasters@transcorailway.com 
 
Dakota, Minnesota & Eastern Railroad – see 
Canadian Pacific Railroad  
 
Iowa Interstate Railroad 
Jerry Lipka, president & chief executive officer  
5900 6th Street SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 
Phone: 319-298-5410 
Fax: 319-298-5457 
Email: jplipka@iaisrr.com 
 
Iowa Northern Railway Co.  
Dan Sabin, president 
Paramount Theatre Building 
305 Second Street, SE, Suite 400 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52401  
Phone: 319- 297-6000 #1 
Fax: 319-297-6005 
Email:  dsabin@iowanorthern.com 
 
Iowa River Railroad 
James Broghammer, president 
33371 170th St. 
Steamboat Rock, IA 50672 
Phone: 641-868-2676  
Fax: 641-868-2677 
Email: jbroghammer@pinelakecorn.com

 
 
Keokuk Junction Railway (KJRY) 
Daniel LaKemper 
1318 South Johanson Road  
Peoria, IL 61607  
Phone: 309-697-1400 
Fax:  309-697-1677 
Email:  lakemper@mtco.com 
 
Norfolk Southern Railway Company (NS) 
Chip Meador, director of strategic planning 
3 Commercial Place  
Norfolk, VA 23510-2191  
Phone: 757-629-2664 
Email:  frank.meador@nscorp.com 
 
Progressive Rail Incorporated (owner of Iowa 
Traction Railway)  
Michael Johns, general manager  
P.O. Box 309 
Mason City, IA 50402-0309 
Phone: 641-424-4600 
Fax: 641-424-4600 
Cell: 641-954-1519 
Email:  mjohns@progressiverail.com 
 
Union Pacific Railroad  
Kelli O’Brien, director of public affairs  
1400 Douglas Street – Stop 1550 
Omaha, NE 68179-0910 
Phone: 402-544-4749 
Fax: 402-501-0011 
Email: kobrien@up.com 
 

 
Iowa Traction Railway – see Progressive Rail  
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